
2019-2020 Davenport University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-12   Conf: 11-9   Home: 11-5   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Rollins, Chris 31-31 908 29.3 143-308 .464 44-113 .389 95-117 .812 12 56 68 2.2 87 0 127 98 3 56 425 13.7
24 Hines, Evan 31-24 925 29.8 142-372 .382 83-244 .340 41-60 .683 26 118 144 4.6 46 0 33 46 3 18 408 13.2
11 Beckford, Tafari 31-27 861 27.8 125-242 .517 12-46 .261 85-128 .664 44 164 208 6.7 85 1 52 70 14 27 347 11.2
10 Bramhill, Robbie 29-18 650 22.4 101-225 .449 50-151 .331 62-71 .873 32 75 107 3.7 73 2 25 32 15 28 314 10.8
05 Joubert, Janeau 23-19 692 30.1 83-176 .472 33-79 .418 41-52 .788 8 62 70 3.0 37 0 52 29 3 28 240 10.4
01 Randall, Jarrin 12-1 244 20.3 35-85 .412 25-52 .481 9-12 .750 3 19 22 1.8 16 0 22 14 0 8 104 8.7
04 Pearl, Chris 31-18 837 27.0 94-179 .525 9-41 .220 50-67 .746 60 134 194 6.3 48 0 42 34 17 41 247 8.0
00 Pangborn, Zach 30-4 542 18.1 26-83 .313 13-40 .325 22-34 .647 14 54 68 2.3 27 0 24 29 1 14 87 2.9
22 Chatman, Alonzo 31-13 453 14.6 34-77 .442 0-1 .000 20-37 .541 29 63 92 3.0 81 2 12 25 6 10 88 2.8
13 Daboin, Nestor 6-0 39 6.5 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2 5 7 1.2 1 0 2 5 4 0 6 1.0
34 Belle, Elijah 19-0 66 3.5 2-9 .222 0-5 .000 5-6 .833 0 2 2 0.1 13 0 7 5 0 3 9 0.5
30 Conley, Case 14-0 33 2.4 1-9 .111 0-7 .000 4-4 1.000 2 5 7 0.5 2 0 0 1 1 3 6 0.4
Total 31 6250 201.6 789-1771 .446 269-780 .345 434-589 .737 280 806 1086 35.0 516 5 398 393 67 236 2281 73.58
Opponents 6250 201.6 751-1740 .432 232-721 .322 370-523 .707 247 784 1031 33.3 536 10 370 439 89 195 2104 67.87

Team Statistics DU OPP
SCORING 2281 2104
    Points Per Game 73.6 67.9
    Scoring Margin 5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 789-1771 751-1740
    Field Goal Pct .446 .432
3 POINT FG-ATT 269-780 232-721
    3PT FG Pct .345 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 8.7 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 434-589 370-523
    FT Pct .737 .707
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 11.9
REBOUNDS 1086 1031
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 33.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.7 –
ASSISTS 398 370
    Assists Per Game 12.8 11.9
TURNOVERS 393 439
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 14.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 236 195
    Steals Per Game 7.6 6.3
BLOCKS 67 89
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.9
ATTENDANCE 4,034 7,710
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-252 13-593
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-221

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Davenport 1063 1196 22 2281
Opponents 1007 1075 22 2104

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/01/19 vs S.C. Aiken W 77-68 216
11/02/19 vs Lincoln Memorial L 48-98 226
11/08/19 ROCKHURST W (OT) 85-79 175
11/09/19 WILLIAM JEWELL W 63-54 160
11/12/19 OLIVET W 95-74 70
11/16/19 TRUMAN W 88-66 178
11/23/19 at Hillsdale College L 62-83 342

* 12/05/19 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 93-74 310
* 12/07/19 WIS.-PARKSIDE L 79-88 273

12/10/19 GREAT LAKE CHRISTIAN W 108-55 134
* 12/14/19 GRAND VALLEY ST. L 69-79 507

12/17/19 AQUINAS W 75-58 111
12/21/19 at Trevecca Nazarene W 75-51 220

* 01/02/20 at Lake Superior St. L 57-60 190
* 01/04/20 FERRIS ST. W 69-65 350
* 01/09/20 at Wayne St. (MI) W 73-65 521
* 01/11/20 at Ashland W 61-48 851
* 01/16/20 SAGINAW VALLEY W 76-39 315
* 01/18/20 at Northwood W 70-63 498
* 01/23/20 NORTHERN MICH. L 58-67 320
* 01/25/20 MICHIGAN TECH L 61-69 315
* 01/30/20 at Wis.-Parkside W 70-49 351
* 02/01/20 at Purdue Northwest W 101-71 500
* 02/06/20 ASHLAND L 56-66 325
* 02/08/20 WAYNE ST. (MI) W 81-61 276
* 02/13/20 NORTHWOOD W 74-70 215
* 02/15/20 at Saginaw Valley W 84-74 327
* 02/20/20 at Michigan Tech L 63-73 1017
* 02/22/20 at Northern Mich. L (OT) 74-80 535
* 02/27/20 at Grand Valley St. L 66-75 1547

03/03/20 at Northwood L 70-82 811

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Davenport University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 5-5   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Rollins, Chris 20-20 604 30.2 96-213 .451 28-76 .368 67-79 .848 7 40 47 2.4 56 0 79 70 2 33 287 14.4
24 Hines, Evan 20-18 646 32.3 83-227 .366 50-155 .323 29-43 .674 19 76 95 4.8 35 0 26 31 0 9 245 12.3
05 Joubert, Janeau 14-12 428 30.6 61-119 .513 23-52 .442 19-27 .704 5 41 46 3.3 23 0 31 13 1 21 164 11.7
11 Beckford, Tafari 20-17 571 28.6 82-155 .529 7-26 .269 61-98 .622 27 107 134 6.7 63 1 32 47 10 17 232 11.6
01 Randall, Jarrin 3-0 73 24.3 10-22 .455 9-15 .600 4-5 .800 2 7 9 3.0 5 0 9 3 0 4 33 11.0
10 Bramhill, Robbie 19-15 430 22.6 60-149 .403 32-106 .302 39-42 .929 17 52 69 3.6 48 1 20 22 9 18 191 10.1
04 Pearl, Chris 20-10 574 28.7 71-131 .542 5-27 .185 41-52 .788 40 88 128 6.4 34 0 23 21 11 25 188 9.4
22 Chatman, Alonzo 20-5 276 13.8 19-43 .442 0-1 .000 5-16 .313 18 35 53 2.7 50 2 7 17 5 3 43 2.2
00 Pangborn, Zach 20-3 365 18.3 10-48 .208 5-22 .227 17-26 .654 9 37 46 2.3 17 0 15 17 1 11 42 2.1
13 Daboin, Nestor 3-0 11 3.7 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 1.3
30 Conley, Case 7-0 13 1.9 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
34 Belle, Elijah 12-0 34 2.8 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 4-4 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 10 0 2 1 0 2 4 0.3
Total 20 4025 201.3 494-1116 .443 159-484 .329 288-394 .731 176 524 700 35.0 341 4 244 246 40 143 1435 71.75
Opponents 4025 201.3 472-1123 .420 148-490 .302 244-350 .697 170 507 677 33.9 354 9 229 257 60 120 1336 66.80

Team Statistics DU OPP
SCORING 1435 1336
    Points Per Game 71.8 66.8
    Scoring Margin 5.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 494-1116 472-1123
    Field Goal Pct .443 .420
3 POINT FG-ATT 159-484 148-490
    3PT FG Pct .329 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 288-394 244-350
    FT Pct .731 .697
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 12.2
REBOUNDS 700 677
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 33.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.1 –
ASSISTS 244 229
    Assists Per Game 12.2 11.5
TURNOVERS 246 257
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 143 120
    Steals Per Game 7.2 6.0
BLOCKS 40 60
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.0
ATTENDANCE 3,206 6,337
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-321 10-634
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Davenport 668 761 6 1435
Opponents 628 696 12 1336

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/19 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 93-74 310
12/07/19 WIS.-PARKSIDE L 79-88 273
12/14/19 GRAND VALLEY ST. L 69-79 507
01/02/20 at  Lake Superior St. L 57-60 190
01/04/20 FERRIS ST. W 69-65 350
01/09/20 at  Wayne St. (MI) W 73-65 521
01/11/20 at  Ashland W 61-48 851
01/16/20 SAGINAW VALLEY W 76-39 315
01/18/20 at  Northwood W 70-63 498
01/23/20 NORTHERN MICH. L 58-67 320
01/25/20 MICHIGAN TECH L 61-69 315
01/30/20 at  Wis.-Parkside W 70-49 351
02/01/20 at  Purdue Northwest W 101-71 500
02/06/20 ASHLAND L 56-66 325
02/08/20 WAYNE ST. (MI) W 81-61 276
02/13/20 NORTHWOOD W 74-70 215
02/15/20 at  Saginaw Valley W 84-74 327
02/20/20 at  Michigan Tech L 63-73 1017
02/22/20 at  Northern Mich. L (OT) 74-80 535
02/27/20 at  Grand Valley St. L 66-75 1547


